PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Change of Address		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Sweetwater Energy, Inc.				07/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Sweetwater Energy, Inc.					
Street Address:	500 Lee Road				
City:	Rochester				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14606				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 83239		832392	23		
Application Number: 12633		12633	555		
Application Number: 13947		139473	368		8323923
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:6504936811Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(650) 493-9300Email:patentdocket@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & RosatiAddress Line 1:650 Page Mill RoadAddress Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050					CH \$120.00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			42902-700		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David Van Goor		
Signature:			/David Van Goor/		
Date:			07/31/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ChangeofAddressSWEETWATER#page1.tif					

7

Re: Sweetwater Energy, Inc. Corporate Address

To whom it may concern:

This confirms that as of January 9, 2012, Sweetwater Energy, Inc. moved from the following address:

125 TECH PARK DRIVE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14586

This further confirms that, as of the date listed above, Sweetwater Energy, Inc. operates from the following address:

500 LEE ROAD ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14606

Dated: July 30, 2013

Signed:

Nina Pearlmutter Vice President of Intellectual Property Sweetwater Energy, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/31/2013